

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4956 OF 2010

RAMESH ROUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RABINDRA NATH ROUT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification of Court's Order and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4962 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and directions with office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Subash Achrya, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, the matters are adjourned beyond ensuing Dussehra holidays. The matters shall retain its position.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master